(LLLTT
™ te,

o5 s %, UNITED STATES
: a s g ¢ NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
% WASHINGTON, D C 20686
%'000“
DC.&: a0 ,f‘,:;w {

International Technical Services, Inc
ATIN: Dr. Hidekn Komoriya

420 Lexington Avenue

New Y(’n"k‘ New York 10]70

Oear Dy, Komoriya:

Subject: Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 8 Under Contract No.
NRC=03=90=027 Entitled "Review of Heat Transfer Model in
Relap SYA" (FIN L=1318)

This task order modification provides for the following changes to the
subject Task Order:

(1) Incrementa) funding in the amount $15,492.00 fs added to this
Tack Order, thereby fully funding the subject Task Order. The
total cost cetling is $25,492 00,  The amount of $23,259.00
represents the reimbursable coste and the amount of $2,233.00
ropresents the fixed fee;, and

(2 Extends the expiration date of the subject Task Order from
November 30, 1990 to January 31, 1991, at no additional cost or
obligation to the Government, to allow additional time for the
review of information from the licensee.

The offective date of this modification is November 30, 1990. All other
torms and conditions of this Task Order, including the ceiling amount of
$25,492.00 remain unchanged,

Accounting data for Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 8 1s as follows:

B&R No. 120-19-15-02+0
FIN No.: L=1318-1
Appropriation No.: 31X0200.201
Obligated Amount: $15,492 00

Acceptance of this modification should be made by executing three copies of
this document in the space provided and returning two copies to the
Cantract Administrator fdentified below

91 10 7 90
g cg-ogﬁg.g?‘ 90120)

0027 ppr

R N N E RN R ORI TR ERIRR=EE0N TR r——— . aadidag
o - i R e e ek B s i e e e S e e e e



e e e e e e e B — LR N LR T R T e,

Dr. Mideko Komoriya NRC=03-90-027

Mod. 1 to Task Order No. B

Page 2 of 2

Any questions regarding this matter should be addressed to Ms. Brenda J.

DuBose, Contract Management Assistant, on (301) 492-7442

Sincerely,

“
/:v\ / %
“Paul Y
Contract Admﬁnistratinn Branch No.
Division of Contracts and
Property Management
Office of Administration

que th Contracting Officer

1



